


DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) 

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK" 

NAME: NURUL FAZLINDA BINTI TALIP 1/C NUMBER: 920804-15-5078 

I, hereby declare that: 

• This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or 
overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees. 

• This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where 
otherwise stated. 

• All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my 
information have been specifically acknowledged. 

Signature: ___ w�----- Date: 
-----------

ii 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

CONTENT 

TITLE PAGE 

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

ABSTRACT 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

1.0 Background of Study 

1.1 Problem Statement 

1.2 Research Questions 

1.3 Research Objectives 

1.4 Scope of Study 

1.5 Significant of Study 

1.5.1 The Researcher 

1.5.2 UiTM Sabah Student 

1.5.3 UiTM Sabah Management 

1.6 Limitation of Study 

1 . 7 Definition of Terms 

1.8 Theoretical Framework 

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 Introduction 

2.0.1 Purchase Decision 

2.0.2 Product Certification/Label Information 

2.0.3 Advertisement 

2.0.4 Price 

2.0.5 Promotion 

2.1 Hypothesis 

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Research Design 

3.2 Questionnaire 

v 

PAGE 

ii 

iii 

iv 

v-vi 

vii 

viii 

ix 

1-2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6-7 

8-9 

9-10 

10-11 

12-13 

13-14 

14-15 

16 

17 

17-18 



LIST OF TABLES 

Tables Name of Tables Pages 

Table 3.6(1) Reliability Statistics 22 

Table 4.1(2) Questionnaire Distributed, Returned & Completed 23 

Table 4.2(3) Respondent's Age 24 

Table 4.2(4) Respondent's Gender 26 

Table 4.2(5) Respondent's Programs 27 

Table 4.2(6) The way respondents get money to buy nutritional supplement products. 28 

Table 4.2(7) Regular daily user of nutritional supplement products 29 

Table 4.2(8) Loyal to particular brand/products only 30 

Table 4.2(9) Willing to purchase and try nutritional supplement products 31 

Table 4.2(10) Reason for taking nutritional supplement products 32 

Table 4.3(11) Cross-tabulation between advertisement and the purchasing decision of 34 

nutritional supplement products. 

Table 4.3(12) Cross-tabulation between product certification and the purchasing decision 35 

of nutritional supplement products. 

Table 4.3(13) Cross-tabulation between price and the purchasing decision of nutritional 36 

vii 



ABSTRACT 

Nutritional supplements include vitamins, minerals, herbs, meal supplements, sports 

nutrition products, natural food supplements, and other related products used to boost the 

nutritional content of the diet. (www.thefreedictionary.com). Nutritional supplements are 

used for many purposes. They can be added to the diet to boost overall health and energy; 

to provide immune system support and reduce the risks of illness and age-related 

conditions; to improve performance in athletic and mental activities; and to support the 

healing process during illness and disease. However, most of these products are treated as 

food and not regulated as drug. (www.thefreedictionary.com). Dosage of nutritional 

supplements vary widely, depending on the product and individual needs. Since, most of 

people in Malaysia adore the beauty skin of the Korean people, this nutritional supplement 

products is gaining popularity in the Malaysian market. Many business people try to import 

other country's nutritional supplement products. Besides that, some of the business people 

in Malaysia try to produce their own nutritional supplement products since these products 

are high in demand. Students are also consumers of this nutritional supplement products, so 

this research is aimed to determine which of nutritional supplement products are mostly 

used by the degree students in UiTM Sabah. The research was done using survey 

technique by distributing questionnaire to 295 respondents of whom are degree students in 

Universiti Teknologi Sabah (UiTM Sabah).The result shows that many of the respondents 

agree that certification, advertisement, and price are the factors that influenced the 

purchasing decision of nutritional supplement products. 

x 


