

A STUDY ON THE FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE THE PURCHASING DECISION OF NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT PRODUCTS AMONG DEGREE STUDENTS IN UITM SABAH

NURUL FAZLINDA BINTI TALIP 2012894404

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JUNE 2015

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM) "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

NAME: NURUL FAZLINDA BINTI TALIP	I/C NUMBER: 920804-15-5078

I, hereby declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

mel	Date:	19 JUNE 2015

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT	PAGE
TITLE PAGE	11
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENT	v-vi
LIST OF TABLES	vii
LIST OF FIGURES	viii
ABSTRACT	ix
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.0 Background of Study	1-2
1.1 Problem Statement	2
1.2 Research Questions	3
1.3 Research Objectives	3
1.4 Scope of Study	3
1.5 Significant of Study	4
1.5.1 The Researcher	4
1.5.2 UiTM Sabah Student	4
1.5.3 UiTM Sabah Management	4
1.6 Limitation of Study	5
1.7 Definition of Terms	5
1.8 Theoretical Framework	6-7
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 Introduction	8-9
2.0.1 Purchase Decision	9-10
2.0.2 Product Certification/Label Information	10-11
2.0.3 Advertisement	12-13
2.0.4 Price	13-14
2.0.5 Promotion	14-15
2.1 Hypothesis	16
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Research Design	17
3.2 Questionnaire	17-18

LIST OF TABLES

Tables	Name of Tables	Pages
Table 3.6(1)	Reliability Statistics	22
Table 4.1(2)	Questionnaire Distributed, Returned & Completed	23
Table 4.2(3)	Respondent's Age	24
Table 4.2(4)	Respondent's Gender	26
Table 4.2(5)	Respondent's Programs	27
Table 4.2(6)	The way respondents get money to buy nutritional supplement products.	28
Table 4.2(7)	Regular daily user of nutritional supplement products	29
Table 4.2(8)	Loyal to particular brand/products only	30
Table 4.2(9)	Willing to purchase and try nutritional supplement products	31
Table 4.2(10)	Reason for taking nutritional supplement products	32
Table 4.3(11)	Cross-tabulation between advertisement and the purchasing decision of nutritional supplement products.	34
Table 4.3(12)	Cross-tabulation between product certification and the purchasing decision of nutritional supplement products.	35
Table 4.3(13)	Cross-tabulation between price and the purchasing decision of nutritional	36

ABSTRACT

Nutritional supplements include vitamins, minerals, herbs, meal supplements, sports nutrition products, natural food supplements, and other related products used to boost the nutritional content of the diet. (www.thefreedictionary.com). Nutritional supplements are used for many purposes. They can be added to the diet to boost overall health and energy; to provide immune system support and reduce the risks of illness and age-related conditions; to improve performance in athletic and mental activities; and to support the healing process during illness and disease. However, most of these products are treated as food and not regulated as drug. (www.thefreedictionary.com). Dosage of nutritional supplements vary widely, depending on the product and individual needs. Since, most of people in Malaysia adore the beauty skin of the Korean people, this nutritional supplement products is gaining popularity in the Malaysian market. Many business people try to import other country's nutritional supplement products. Besides that, some of the business people in Malaysia try to produce their own nutritional supplement products since these products are high in demand. Students are also consumers of this nutritional supplement products, so this research is aimed to determine which of nutritional supplement products are mostly used by the degree students in UiTM Sabah. The research was done using survey technique by distributing questionnaire to 295 respondents of whom are degree students in Universiti Teknologi Sabah (UiTM Sabah). The result shows that many of the respondents agree that certification, advertisement, and price are the factors that influenced the purchasing decision of nutritional supplement products.